CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCOR-PORATE THE VILLAGE OF DELANO, IN THE COUNTY OF WRIGHT, STATE OF MINNESOTA."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Chapter seventeen (17) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Delano, in the county of Wright, State of Minnesota," is hereby amended by adding thereto, after section three (3) the following:

SEC. 4. The said village shall not charge more than fifty (\$50) dollars nor less than twenty-five (\$25) dollars for any license to sell, give away, dispose of or deal in spirituous, vinous, fermented

or malt liquors within said village.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 11, 1878.

CHAPTER 37.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCOR-PORATE THE VILLAGE OF JORDAN IN THE COUNTY OF SCOTT AND STATE OF MINNESOTA."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section five (5) of chapter sixteen (16) of the special laws of eighteen hundred and seven two (1872), entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Jordan in the county of Scott and State of Minnesota," be, and the same is hereby amended by adding to and at the end of said section five (5), the following:

Fourteenth. To license the keeping of dogs and to regulate and restrain the keeping and running at large of dogs, and to authorize the destruction of all dogs found running at large within said

village, contrary to provisions of ordinances thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1878.